Six-SS Ringing and Special Functions

Swinging Bells

Selection Function Timing Bell (s)
0184 ..o Swinging Bell ......covevveveverennnne. Fifteen Seconds.........covevervevivevennns 198 Ib. (G)
0185 oo Swinging Bell ....c.covevveevievirennnnn. One MinUte ....voeveeveeveeveerieriereeneereenan 836 1b. (A#)
0186 .ccvverrerrnrene. Swinging Bell ....c.covevvevvievirennne. One MinuUte ....oveeveeveeveereeriereereereereenan 1408 1b. (G)
0187 e, Swinging Bell ....c.coevveevievivennnnn. Three Minute......oovvveveveeveveenveeeveenne. 1408 1b. (G)
0188 .eeeveeieeans Swinging Bell ....c.covevvievievivennnnn. Five MINULE vovvveeeveeeveeeeeseeeeveeenenn 1408 1b. (G)
0189 oo Swinging Bell ....c.covevveevievivinnnnn. One MinUte....vceveeveeveeveeriereereereereenan 3300 Ib. (D)
0190 wuvivoieenieans Swinging Bell ....c.covevveevievireennne. Three Minute......oovveeveveeeereeveeeereenne. 3300 Ib. (D)
01971 weveeveens Swinging Bell ....c.covevveevievirennnne. Five MINULE wovveeeeveeereeeeereeeeverenennn 3300 1b. (D)
0180 wuveeeveeieeann Four Bell Peal......coooveveuvevnnenne. One Minute.....eeevvveeeveeeeeveeeeeeeeenen. (D# Major)
0181 weveeveenens Four Bell Peal......cooovevvvevnnennnn. Three Minute......eeeveevveeeveeeeeeereenane. (D# Major)
0182 weveeveeneans Four Bell Peal.....cooovevvvevnnenne. Five Minute ...c..coovvvevvveveiieneeceneeennnn (D# Major)
0183 veeeeereean Three Bell Peal.......covvvveevennnnen. One MinuUte..o.oveeveveeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneen. (F Major)
02071 weveeveeeens Three Bell Peal.......covvvveeveennne.. One MinuUte..o.oveeveveeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeenenn (C Major)
0202 eveeeveeeeans Three Bell Peal.......covvvveevenne.. Three Minute......ooeeveveveeeeeveeeerreennne. (C Major)
0203 veeeeeeieen Three Bell Peal.......covvvveunennen. Five MINULE veovvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeneenn (C Major)
0204 .ooooevienn, Six Bell Peal ..cvoovvvvviiviciiinnne. One MinuUte..o.uveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenen. (C Pentatonic)
0205 aoveeveeeen Six Bell Peal c..evevvveeerveereeeneans Three Minute......ooveveeeveeeeeneeeeeeeennee. (C Pentatonic)
0206 .ueeeeveenaann, Six Bell Peal c..eveveeveveiveveeeneeans Five MINULE veevveeeveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeneenn (C Pentatonic)
Tolls
0192 v Tolling Bell .cvovvevereiiieriieninene One Minute (7 strikes) ......cccoevevnennee. 1408 1b. (G)
0193 i, Tolling Bell ...covveveevierieierierinnns One Minute (7 strikes) ......ccooevvevuennee. 3300 1b. (D)
0194 ..o, Tolling Bell ...covvevevveerieieiieriennns Ten Minutes (61 strikes).....cccveeenen.... 3300 1b. (D)
0195 evveviieiiins Tolling Bell ...c.oovevveviieiiieniennnen 33 COUNLS vveeeeereeeereereeeerereeeereeseneenn 3300 1b. (D)
1005 oo, Single Toll (10 sec tempo) ........ Set Count (1-199) in Remote Setup.. 3300 Ib. (D)

0196 ..ccvvvveenne. Angelus 3-3-3 Only ....covevennnnen. Fifteen Seconds....cccveeeeeveeeeeveeeennnen. 1408 1b. (G)

0197 v, Angelus - Swing.......cocceevevervennnn One MinULe .ceeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennn 1408 1b. (G)

0198 oo, Angelus - Toll 3-3-39 ................ One MINULe c.vveeeeveeieeneieeereeeeereeeens 1408 1b. (G)

0199 oo, Trinity Bell..ovovvevieiiereeiierieinene B TOMS ettt 3300 Ib. (D)

0200 .ecoviiiiinnen. De Profundis Bell .......cccoeuen. D TOlS oo 3300 Ib. (D)
Orthodox

Selection Function Selection Function

0025 oo Blagovest 0034 ..o Trezvon Mode I (1 minute)

0028 cvvevierenene Blessing the Water 0027 oeeeverraninne Trezvon Mode II (full)

0030 .eovierierreeene Call to Church 0037 v Trezvon Mode II (1 minute)

0023 oo Creed (12 tolls) 0026..ucuicrierinnnns Trezvon Mode III (full)

0021 covieriininnnn Funeral Chain Peal 0036..cciieririnnnns Trezvon Mode III (1 minute)

0022 oo Ninth Ode (9 tolls) 0029 Trezvon Mode IV (full)

0024 .o Trezvon Mode I (full) 0039 ..o Trezvon Mode IV (1 minute)

English Change Ringing
0051 woevreviverene Old Oxford Delight Minor (on Low bells)
0052 weevierierrnnnn Old Oxford Delight Minor (on High bells)

0710 Library - Chime Master Model Six-SS Digital Electronic Carillon



Six-SS Ringing and Special Functions

Time Striking Bells

Always use the Setup/Time Strike scheduling menu to program time striking bells. This menu
allows you to program time strikes with and/or without the Westminster chime, on the hour,

half-hour or quarter-hour for various periods of the day or week. The Code for demonstrating
the Westminster Chime is 1001. The Hour Strike codes are 1005 (1 toll) to 1016 (12 tolls).

Bugles
0175 e Adjutant’s Call 0170 it Mess Call
0169...covvvvnne Assembly 0178 e Officer’s Call
0164 ..o Call to Church 0171 e Recall
0168 Call to Quarters 0163 i Retreat
0176 Carry On 0162 v Reveille
0172 oo Drill Call 0173 i School Call
0167 ceveeeeereeeenns First Call (Fast) 0174 oo Stable Call
0179 e, First Call (Slow) 0165 oo, Taps
0160...coeierenrnne. Hejnal Mariacki 0166 ..o Tattoo
0177 e Inspection 0161 .o To the Colors

Random Music Group Codes

Press the [cursorA] button followed by [1] through [8] to program a single random music
selection when the selection number is flashing in the programming menu pages.

Grpl Sacred hymns mixed with non-sacred music, follows the almanac seasons
(Sacred non-seasonal music is disabled when Easter season is disabled)

Grp2 Sacred hymns mixed with non-sacred music, always non-seasonal

Grp3 Sacred hymns only, follows the almanac seasons

Grp4 Sacred hymns only, always non-seasonal

Grp5 Nonsacred music only, will play patriotic and Christmas in season
(Sacred Patriotic and Christmas music will not play)

Grp6 Non-sacred music only, always non-seasonal

Grp7 Patriotic music independent of season

Grp8 Marian hymns independent of season
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Six-SS Ringing and Special Functions

Random Music Block Codes

Enter 70xy (with x and y from the table below) to play multiple random music selections
with a single code. Since they determine the ending time of the block of music, these codes
cannot be followed by any other selections at the same time slot. Any following selection
codes will be ignored.

70xy Random Music Blocks
x  (Length of Block) y  (Music Group)
0  Plays four selections 0 Sacred hymns alternated with non-sacred

music, always non-seasonal

1 Plays until 5 min before next 1 Sacred hymns mixed with non-sacred music,
quarter hour (up to 10 minutes) follows the almanac seasons

2 Plays until end of current quarter 2 Sacred hymns mixed with non-sacred music,
hour (up to 15 minutes) always non-seasonal

3 Plays through current and next 3 Sacred hymns only, follows the almanac
quarter hour (up to 30 minutes) seasons

4 Sacred hymns only, always non-seasonal

Non-sacred music only, will play patriotic
and Christmas in season

6 Non-sacred music only, always non-seasonal

7 Patriotic music independent of season

8 Marian hymns independent of season
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Six-SS Standard Music Library

Selection Code Selection Title

1661
1333
1251
1240
1661
1332
1314
1222
1232
1351
1525
1628
1222
1251
1245
1164
1521
1538
1328
1320
1421
1251
1138
1267
1554
1171
1303
1270
1521
1404
1225
1131
1174
1420
1302
1239
1548
1220
1342
1408
1512
1222
1546
1348
1310
1417
1548
1628
1256
1246
1266
1658
1325

A Charge to Keep I Have

A Great and Mighty Wonder

A Hymn of Glory Let Us Sing!

A Mighty Fortress Is Our God

A Parting Hymn We Sing

Abba! Father!

Abide with Me

According to Thy Gracious Word
Adeste Fideles

Adoro Te Devote

Advent of Our God, The

Alas and Did My Savior Bleed
Alas! And Did My Saviour Bleed
All Creatures of Our God and King
All Glory, Laud and Honor

All Hail the Power of Jesus' Name!
All Praise to Our Redeeming Lord
All Praise to Thee for Thou O King
All Praise to You

All the Way My Savior Leads Me
All Things are Thine; No Gift Have We
All You On Earth

Alleluia! Alleluia!

Alleluia! Alleluia! Let the Holy Anthem Rise
Alleluia! Sing to Jesus

Alleluia, Song of Sweetness
Almighty Father, Strong to Save
Almighty God, Your Word Is Cast
Almighty Lord, With One Accord
Am I a Soldier of the Cross
Amazing Grace

America

America the Beautiful

An Evening Prayer

And Are We Yet Alive

And Can It Be that I Should Gain?
And Now, O Father, Mindful of the Love
Angels from the Realms of Glory
Angels We Have Heard on High
Angels, Roll the Rock Away

Arise, Your Light Is Come!

As Pants the Hart for Cooling Streams
As We Gather at Your Table

As When, In Far Samaria

As with Gladness Men of Old

Ask Ye What Great Thing I Know
At that First Eucharist

At The Cross

At the Cross, Her Vigil Keeping

At the Lamb's High Feast We Sing
Attende Domine

Auld Lang Syne

Ave Maria
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Tune

Boylston

Es Ist Ein Ros
Lasst uns erfreuen
Ein' feste Burg
Boylston

Abba! Father!
Eventide
Martyrdom (Avon)
Adeste Fideles
Adoro Te Devote
St. Thomas
Hudson
Martyrdom (Avon)
Lasst uns erfreuen
St. Theodulph
Coronation
Azmon

Sine Nomine
Finlandia

All the Way
Germany

Lasst uns erfreuen
Hymn to Joy

Holy Anthem
Hyfrydol

Tantum Ergo
Melita

St. Flavian
Azmon

Arlington
McIntosh
America

Materna

An Evening Prayer
Dennis

Sagina

Unde et Memores
Regent Square
Gloria

Seymour

Festal Song
Martyrdom (Avon)
Nettleton
Ellacombe

Dix

Hendon

Unde et Memores

Hudson

Stabat Mater Dolorosa

Tichfield
Attende Domine
Auld Lang Syne
Ave Maria

Composer

Lowell Mason

Alte Catholische Geistliche
Geistliche Kirchengesange
Martin Luther

Lowell Mason

Rev. Carey Landry
William Henry Monk
Hugh Wilson

John F. Wade's Cantus Diversi
Trad. French carol

Aaron Williams

Ralph E. Hudson

Hugh Wilson

Geistliche Kirchengesange
Melchior Teschner

Oliver Holden

Carl Gotthelf Glaser
Ralph Vaughan Williams
Jean Sibelius

Robert Lowry

Ludwig Van Beethoven
Geistliche Kirchengesange
Ludwig Van Beethoven
Traditional Melody
Rowland Hugh Prichard
Stonyhurst

John Bacchus Dykes

Day’s Psalter, 1563

Carl Gotthelf Glaser
Thomas Augustine Arne
E. O. Excell

Henry Carey

Samuel Augustus Ward
C. Maude Battersby
Johann Hans Georg Naegeli
Thomas Campbell
William Henry Monk
Henry Thomas Smart

Old French Carol

Carl Maria von Weber
William H. Walker

Hugh Wilson

John Wyeth

Hofkapelle

Konrad Kocher

Henri Abraham Cesar Malan
William Henry Monk
Ralph E. Hudson
Gesangbuch, Mainz - Traditional
John Richardson
Traditional

Robert Burns

Franz Peter Schubert
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Selection Code Selection Title

1326
1403
1268
1545
1412
1663
1411
1301
1521
1132
1456
1233
1269
1217
1270
1660
1328
1616
1151
1228
1415
1333
1333
1642
1401
1418
1242
1228
1263
1245
1661
1302
1763
1224
1438
1532
1253
1536
1245
1246
1554
1508
1944
1408
1337
1136
1221
1425
1258
1344
1220
1415
1425
1344
1143
1339
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Ave Maria

Ave Maria

Ave Maris Stella

Ave Verum Corpus

Ave Verum Corpus

Awake, Arise, Lift Up Your Voice
Awake, My Soul, and With the Sun
Awake, My Soul, Stretch Every Nerve
Awake, O Sleeper, Rise from Death
Away in a Manger

Barcarolle

Battle Hymn of the Republic

Be Joyful, Mary, Heavenly Queen
Be Known to Us in Breaking Bread
Be Known to Us in Breaking Bread
Be Not Dismayed Whate'er Betide
Be Still, My Soul

Be Thou My Vision

Beautiful Garden of Prayer, The
Beautiful Saviour

Before The Lord We Bow

Behold a Branch is Growing
Behold, A Rose of Judah

Beneath the Cross of Jesus
B-I-B-L-E, The

Bless Thou the Gifts

Blessed Assurance

Blessed By Your Sacrifice

Blessed Virgin Mary

Blest Be the King Whose Coming
Blest Be the Tie that Binds

Blest Be the Tie that Binds

Brahms' Lullaby

Breathe on Me, Breath of God
Bridal Chorus, The

Bridegroom Soon Will Call Us, The
Bring Flowers of the Rarest

By All Your Saints in Warfare

By All Your Saints Still Striving

By the Blood that Flowed from Thee
Call Jehovah Thy Salvation
Canticle of Mary

Carol of the Bells

Cast Thy Burden On the Lord
Christ Arose

Christ Be Beside Me

Christ for the World We Sing
Christ High-Ascended

Christ Is Alive! Let Christians Sing
Christ Is Arisen

Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
Christ Is Our Cornerstone

Christ Is the World's Light

Christ the Lord Is Risen Again!
Christ the Lord Is Risen Today
Christ the Lord Is Risen Today

Tune

Ave Maria
Solesmus

Ave Maris Stella
Ave Verum Corpus
Prosa antiqua usu recepta
Chesterfield
Morning Hymn
Christmas

Azmon

Mueller

Tales of Hoffmann
Battle Hymn
Regina Coeli, Jubila
St. Agnes

St. Flavian

Martin

Finlandia

Slane

Beautiful Garden
St. Elizabeth
Darwall's 148th

Es Ist Ein Ros

Es Ist Ein Ros

St. Christopher
B-I-B-L.E
Canonbury

Blessed Assurance
St. Elizabeth

Salve, Regina

St. Theodulph
Boylston

Dennis

Brahms' Lullaby
Trentham

from Lohengrin
Freuet Euch, Ihr Lieben
Bring Flowers
King's Lynn

St. Theodulph
Tichfield

Hyfrydol

St. Peter

Carol of the Bells
Seymour

Christ Arose
Bunessan

Italian Hymn
Christe Sanctorum
Truro

Christ ist Erstanden
Regent Square
Darwall's 148th
Christe Sanctorum
Christ ist Erstanden
Easter Hymn

St. George's Windsor

Composer

J. S. Bach, Charles F. Gounod
Salutatio Angelica

Caspar Ett

Charles Francois Gounod
Gregorian

Attr. to Thomas Haweis
Francois H. Barthelemon
George Frederick Handel
Carl Gotthelf Glaser
James R. Murray

Jacques Offenbach
American Melody
Traditional

John Bacchus Dykes

Day’s Psalter, 1563

Walter Stillman Martin
Jean Sibelius

Traditional Irish Melody
James Henry Fillmore Sr.
Silesian Folk Tune

John Darwall

Alte Catholische Geistliche
Alte Catholische Geistliche
Frederick Charles Maker
Traditional

Robert Alexander Schumann
Phoebe Palmer Knapp
Silesian Folk Tune
Traditional - Solesmes
Melchior Teschner

Lowell Mason

Johann Hans Georg Naegeli
Johannes Brahms

Robert Jackson

Wilhelm Richard Wagner
Leonhart Schroter
Traditional

English Folk Tune
Melchior Teschner

John Richardson

Rowland Hugh Prichard
Alexander Robert Reinagle
Mykola Leontovich

Carl Maria von Weber
Robert Lowry

Gaelic Melody

Felice de Giardini

Paris Antiphoner

Thomas John Williams

J. Klug, Geistliche Lieder
Henry Thomas Smart
John Darwall

Paris Antiphoner

J. Klug, Geistliche Lieder
from "Lyra Davidica"

George Job Elvey
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Selection Code Selection Title

1339
1626
1637
1240
1130
1663
1647
1657
1329
1525
1617
1217
1221
1523
1354
1261
1261
1222
1525
1317
1417
1423
1221
1144
1221
1546
1554
1525
1533
1516
1339
1243
1707
1410
1175
1275
1763
1251
1303
1312
1129
1323
1425
1459
1125
1348
1428
1648
1144
1127
1408
1510
1170
1266
1157
1143
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Christ, by Heavenly Hosts Adored
Christ, Whose Glory Fills the Skies
Christians, Let Us Love One Another
Christ's Church Shall Glory
Church's One Foundation, The
City of God

Cleanse Me

Cleanse Me

Columbia, the Gem of the Ocean
Come Adore/Tantum Ergo

Come and Sing to God Our Savior
Come Holy Spirit, Heavenly Dove
Come Now, Almighty King

Come With Us, O Blessed Jesus
Come, All Ye Shepherds

Come, Holy Ghost, Creator Blest
Come, Holy Spirit

Come, Holy Spirit, Heavenly Dove
Come, Kingdom of Our God
Come, Let Us Join Our Cheerful Songs
Come, My Soul, Thy Suit Prepare
Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life
Come, O Thou God of Grace
Come, Sinners, to the Gospel Feast
Come, Thou Almighty King

Come, Thou Fount of Every Blessing
Come, Thou Long-Expected Jesus
Come, We That Love the Lord
Come, Ye Disconsolate

Come, Ye Faithful, Raise the Strain
Come, Ye Thankful People, Come
Commit Thou All That Grieves Thee
Concerto No.2, 1st Mov.

Cor Jesu

Count Your Blessings

Coventry Carol, The

Cradle Song

Creator Spirit, By Whose Aid
Creator Spirit, By Whose Aid
Crown Him with Many Crowns
Daily, Daily Sing to Mary

Danny Boy

Darkness Has Faded

Day Is Dying in the West

Day of Holiness

Day of Resurrection, The

Day You Gave Us, Lord, Has Ended, The

Dear Guardian of Mary

Dear Jesus, in Whose Life I See
Dear Lord and Father of Mankind
Depth of Mercy! Can There Be
Down In My Heart, [ Have the Joy
Doxology

Draw Near, O Lord, Our God
Dwelling Place

Easter Hymn

Tune

St. George's Windsor
Ratisbon

Picardy

Ein' feste Burg
Aurelia

Chesterfield

Ellers

Maori

Columbia, the Gem of the Ocean

St. Thomas

Unser Herrscher

St. Agnes

Italian Hymn

Jesu, Joy Of Man's Desiring
Come, All Ye Shepherds
Lambillotte

Lambillotte

Martyrdom (Avon)

St. Thomas

Nun Danket

Hendon

Freuen Wir Uns All In Ein
Italian Hymn

Grosser Gott, Wir Loben Dich
Italian Hymn

Nettleton

Hyfrydol

St. Thomas

Alma

St. Kevin

St. George's Windsor
Passion Chorale

Opus 18, 1st Movement
Cor Jesu

Count Your Blessings
Coventry Carol

Brahms' Lullaby

Lasst uns erfreuen
Melita

Diademata

Daily Sing to Mary
Londonderry Air
Christe Sanctorum
Chautauqua

Sicilian Mariners' Hymn
Ellacombe

St. Clement

St. Joseph

Grosser Gott, Wir Loben Dich
Rest (Elton)

Seymour

Down In My Heart

Old Hundredth
Attende Domine
Dwelling Place

Easter Hymn

Composer

George Job Elvey

Johann Gottlob Werner
French folk tune, 17th cent.
Martin Luther

Samuel Sebastian Wesley
Attr. to Thomas Haweis
Edward John Hopkins
Maori Melody

Thomas Becket & D. Shaw
Aaron Williams

Joachim Neander

John Bacchus Dykes

Felice de Giardini

Johann Sebastian Bach
Moravian Melody

Louis Lambillotte

Louis Lambillotte

Hugh Wilson

Aaron Williams

J. Cruger's Praxis Pietatis Melica
Henri Abraham Cesar Malan
Michael Weisse

Felice de Giardini

Maria Theresa, Gesangebuch
Felice de Giardini

John Wyeth

Rowland Hugh Prichard
Aaron Williams

Samuel Webbe Sr.

Sir Arthur Seymour Sullivan
George Job Elvey

Hans Leo Hassler

Sergei Rachmaninoff
Sacred Heart (Traditional)
Edwin Othello Excell
English Melody

Johannes Brahms

Geistliche Kirchengesange
John Bacchus Dykes

George J. Elvey

Traditional

Irish Folk Tune

Paris Antiphoner

William Fiske Sherwin
Sicilian Melody

Hofkapelle

Clement Cotterill Scholefield
Bonitus

Maria Theresa, Gesangebuch
Frederick C. Maker

Carl Maria von Weber
George W. Cooke

Louis Bourgeois

Traditional

John Foley

from "Lyra Davidica"
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Selection Code Selection Title

1220
1421
1303
1509
1228
1318
1637
1714
1425
1217
1617
1425
1328
1315
1345
1130
1274
1538
1512
1310
1515
1525
1222
1265
1149
1265
1251
1621
1346
1742
1722
1756
1327
1265
1512
1340
1220
1221
1260
1346
1622
1346
1218
1137
1131
1531
1515
1617
1626
1226
1144
1226
1158
1554
1660
1138
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Easter People, Raise Your Voices
Ere the Blue Heavens

Eternal Father, Strong to Save
Eternal Spirit of the Living Christ
Fairest Lord Jesus

Faith of Our Fathers

Faithful Cross

Fantaise Impromptu

Father Most Holy

Father of Mercies

Father, Lord of Earth and Heaven
Father, We Praise Thee

Finlandia

First Noel, The

Fling Out the Banner

For All the Faithful Women

For All the Saints

For All the Saints

For All Your Saints, O Lord

For the Beauty of the Earth

For the Healing of the Nations

For the Healing of the Nations
Forever Here My Rest Shall Be
Forth in Thy Name, O Lord
Forward Through the Ages

From All that Dwell Below the Skies
From All that Dwell Below the Skies
From Heaven Above To Earth I Come
From Ocean unto Ocean

From Sadko

From the "New World" Symphony
Fur Elise

Gesu Bambino

Give to Our God Immortal Praise!
Give to the Winds Thy Fears
Glorious Things of Thee Are Spoken
Glory Be to God the Father

Glory to God on High

Go and Seek the Lost and Dying
Go Forward, Christian Soldier

Go Tell It on the Mountain

Go, Make of All Disciples

God Be with You 'Til We Meet Again
God Bless America

God Bless Our Native Land

God Made from One Blood

God of Grace and God of Glory
God of Love and God of Power
God of Mercy, God of Grace

God of Our Fathers

God of Our Life, All Glorious Lord
God of the Ages

God Rest Ye Merry, Gentlemen
God the Spirit, Guide and Guardian
God Will Take Care of You

God, Our God of Distant Ages

Tune

Regent Square
Germany

Melita

Adoro Te Devote
St. Elizabeth

St. Catherine
Picardy

Opus 66

Christe Sanctorum
St. Agnes

Unser Herrscher
Christe Sanctorum
Finlandia

First Noel
Waltham

Aurelia

Pro Omnibus Sanctis (Sarum)
Sine Nomine
Festal Song

Dix

Cwm Rhondda

St. Thomas
Martyrdom (Avon)
Duke Street

St. Gertrude

Duke Street

Lasst uns erfreuen
Vom Himmel Hoch
Lancashire

Song of India

New World Symphony (Largo)
Fur Elise

Gesu Bambino
Duke Street

Festal Song
Austria

Regent Square
Italian Hymn

Zion

Lancashire

Go Tell It
Lancashire
Farewell

God Bless America
America
Foundation

Cwm Rhondda
Unser Herrscher
Ratisbon

National Hymn
Grosser Gott, Wir Loben Dich
National Hymn
God Rest Ye Merry, Gentlemen
Hyfrydol

Martin

Hymn to Joy

Composer

Henry Thomas Smart
Ludwig Van Beethoven
John Bacchus Dykes
Mode 5; Processionale, Paris, 1697
Silesian Folk Tune

Henry Frederick Hemy
French folk tune, 17th cent.
Frederic Chopin

Paris Antiphoner

John Bacchus Dykes
Joachim Neander

Paris Antiphoner

Jean Sibelius

Traditional French Air
John Baptiste Calkin
Samuel Sebastian Wesley
Joseph Barnby

Ralph Vaughan Williams
William H. Walker
Konrad Kocher

John Hughes

Aaron Williams

Hugh Wilson

John Hatton

Sir Arthur Seymour Sullivan
John Hatton

Geistliche Kirchengesange
Valentin Schumann
Henry Thomas Smart
Nicolai Rimsky-Korsakow
Antonin Dvorak

Ludwig van Beethoven
Pietro A. Yon

John Hatton

William H. Walker
Francis Joseph Haydn
Henry Thomas Smart
Felice de Giardini
Thomas Hastings

Henry Thomas Smart
Afro-American Spiritual
Henry Thomas Smart
William Gould Tomer
Irving Berlin

Henry Carey

Early American Melody
John Hughes

Joachim Neander

Johann Gottlob Werner
George William Warren
Maria Theresa, Gesangebuch
George William Warren
English Carol

Rowland Hugh Prichard
Walter Stillman Martin
Ludwig Van Beethoven
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1554
1221
1546
1228
1240
1722
1172
1161
1671
1516
1454
1515
1260
1339
1532
1223
1539
1307
1160
1797
1264
1217
1423
1230
1663
1646
1504
1617
1235
1266
1226
1503
1220
1144
1147
1550
1444
1526
1313
1621
1348
1347
1537
1232
1531
1304
1324
1508
1507
1508
1304
1351
1509
1644
1669
1316
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God, Who Blesses New Beginnings
God, Whose Almighty Word

God, Whose Giving Knows No Ending
God's Blessing Sends Us Forth
God's Word Is Our Great Heritage
Going Home

Good Christian Men, Rejoice

Good King Wenceslas

Grace Greater Than Our Sin

Great, O Lord, the Mystery
Greensleeves

Guide Me, O Thou Great Jehovah
Guide Me, O Thou Great Jehovah
Hail Redeemer, King Most Blest
Hail to the Lord's Anointed

Hail! Holy Queen Enthroned Above
Hail, Heavenly Queen

Hail, Queen of Heaven

Hail, Thou Once Despised Jesus
Hallelujah Chorus

Hallelujah! What a Saviour

Happy the Home When God Is There
Hark! A Thrilling Voice Is Sounding!
Hark! The Herald Angels Sing
Hark, the Glad Sound!

He Is Lord

He Is Love

He Is Risen, He Is Risen!

He Leadeth Me O Blessed Thought
Hear Us, Lord

Heralds of Christ

Holly and the Ivy, The

Holy Father, Great Creator

Holy God, We Praise Your Name
Holy Night

Holy Patron, Thee Saluting

Holy Spirit, Faithful Guide

Holy Spirit, Lord of Light

Holy, Holy, Holy

Hosanna to the Living Lord

Hosanna, Loud Hosanna

How Blest Are They Who Trust in Christ

How Can We Name a Love
How Firm a Foundation
How Firm a Foundation

How Firm a Foundation

How Great Thou Art!

How Shall the Young Secure Their Hearts

How Sweet the Name of Jesus Sounds
How Sweet the Name of Jesus Sounds
How Wondrous and Great Thy Works
Humbly I Adore Thee, Verity Unseen
Humbly We Adore Thee

Hymn to St. Rita

I Am Thine, O Lord

I Come to the Garden Alone

Tune

Hyfrydol

Italian Hymn

Nettleton

St. Elizabeth

Ein' feste Burg

New World Symphony (Largo)
In Dulci Jubilo

Good King Wenceslas
Moody

St. Kevin

Greensleeves

Cwm Rhondda

Zion

St. George's Windsor
Freuet Euch, Thr Lieben
Hail! Holy Queen

Hail, Heavenly Queen
Hail Queen of Heaven
Conqueror (O Durchbrecher)
Hallelujah Chorus
Hallelujah! What A Saviour
St. Agnes

Freuen Wir Uns All In Ein
Mendelssohn

Chesterfield

He Is Lord

Praise Him

Unser Herrscher

Aughton

Attende Domine

National Hymn

Holly and the Ivy

Regent Square

Grosser Gott, Wir Loben Dich
Stille Nacht

Holy Patron, Thee Saluting
Faithful Guide

Veni, Sancte Spiritus
Nicaea

Vom Himmel Hoch
Ellacombe

Maryton

Terra Beata

Adeste Fideles

Foundation

Lyons

O Store Gud

St. Peter

Holy Cross

St. Peter

Lyons

Adoro Te Devote

Adoro Te Devote

Mother Dearest

I Am Thine

Garden

Composer

Rowland Hugh Prichard
Felice de Giardini

John Wyeth

Silesian Folk Tune

Martin Luther

Antonin Dvorak

German Carol

Traditional

Daniel Brink Towner

Sir Arthur Seymour Sullivan
English ballad, 16th cent.
John Hughes

Thomas Hastings

George Job Elvey

Leonhart Schroter
Traditional

Goule adapt.

Traditional Melody
Freylinghausen's Gesangbuch, Halle
George Frederic Handel
Philip Paul Bliss

John Bacchus Dykes

Michael Weisse

Felix Mendelssohn-Bartholdy
Attr. to Thomas Haweis
Unknown

Arr. by Hubert Platt Main
Joachim Neander

William Batchelder Bradbury
Traditional

George William Warren
French Carol

Henry Thomas Smart

Maria Theresa, Gesangebuch
Franz Xaver Gruber
Traditional

Marcus Morris Wells

Samuel Webbe

John Bacchus Dykes
Valentin Schumann
Hofkapelle

Henry Percy Smith
Traditional English Melody
John F. Wade's Cantus Diversi
Early American Melody
Johann Michael Haydn
Swedish Tune; arr. Stuart K. Hine
Alexander Robert Reinagle
Arr. by James C. Wade
Alexander Robert Reinagle
Johann Michael Haydn
Trad. French carol

Mode 5; Processionale, Paris, 1697
Wreath of Mary, 1883
William Howard Doane
Charles Austin Miles
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Selection Code Selection Title

1510
1345
1431
1530
1355
1265
1258
1525
1457
1142
1348
1670
1414
1458
1420
1358
1513
1508
1555
1128
1664
1316
1541
1528
1229
1665
1433
1523
1501
1143
1417
1251
1652
1614
1265
1220
1554
1169
1224
1140
1146
1351
1217
1521
1554
1421
1318
1217
1133
1138
1524
1148
1740
1559
1346
1311

I Have the Joy

I Heard the Bells on Christmas Day
[ Heard the Voice of Jesus Say

I Know of a Sleep in Jesus' Name
I Know that My Redeemer Lives
I Know that My Redeemer Lives
I Know that My Redeemer Lives
I Love Thy Kingdom, Lord

I Love to Tell the Story

I Need Thee Every Hour

[ Sing the Mighty Power of God
I Surrender All

I Think When I Read That Sweet Story of Old

Ich Leibe Dich (I Love Thee)

If I Have Wounded Any Soul Today
Immaculate Mary

Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise
In Christ There Is No East or West
In Heavenly Love Abiding

In the Cross of Christ I Glory

In the Darkness Shines the Splendour
In the Garden

In the Hour of Trial

Intermezzo

It Came Upon the Midnight Clear
It Is Well with My Soul

I've Found a Friend

Jesu, Joy of Man's Desiring

Jesus Calls Us O'er the Tumult
Jesus Christ Is Risen Today

Jesus Christ, The Crucified

Jesus Is Risen

Jesus Loves Me

Jesus Loves the Little Children
Jesus Shall Reign Where'er the Sun
Jesus Took the Babes and Blessed Them
Jesus! What a Friend for Sinners
Jesus, Gentlest Saviour

Jesus, I Live to Thee

Jesus, Lover of My Soul

Jesus, My Lord, My God, My All!
Jesus, Son of Mary, Fount of Life Above
Jesus, the Very Thought of Thee
Jesus, Thine All-Victorious Love
Jesus, Thou Divine Companion
Jesus, Thy Blood and Righteousness
Jesus, Thy Boundless Love to Me
Jesus, United By Thy Grace

Joy to the World

Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee
Judge Eternal, Throned in Splendor
Just as T Am

Land of Hope and Glory

Largo (from Xerxes)

Lead On, O King Eternal

Lead, Kindly Light

Model Six-SS General Library SSB-STD-0710 Doc. 11608

Tune

Down In My Heart
Waltham

Varina

Den Signede Dag
Bradford

Duke Street

Truro

St. Thomas
Hankey

I Need Thee
Ellacombe
Surrender

Sweet Story

Ich Liebe Dich

An Evening Prayer
Lourdes Pilgrim Tune
St. Denio

St. Peter

St. Hilda

Rathbun

Irby

Garden

Penitence
Cavalleria Rusticana
Carol

Ville Du Havre

I've Found a Friend

Jesu, Joy Of Man's Desiring

Galilee

Easter Hymn
Hendon

Lasst uns erfreuen
Jesus Loves Me
Children

Duke Street
Regent Square
Hyfrydol

Jesus, Gentlest Saviour
Trentham
Martyn

Sweet Sacrament
Adoro Te Devote
St. Agnes

Azmon

Hyfrydol
Germany

St. Catherine

St. Agnes
Antioch

Hymn to Joy
Rhuddlan
Woodworth

Pomp and Circumstance

Largo (from Xerxes)
Lancashire

Lux Benigna

Composer

George W. Cooke

John Baptiste Calkin

Johann Christian Heinrich Rink
Christoph Ernst Friedrich Weyse
George Frederick Handel
John Hatton

Thomas John Williams
Aaron Williams

William Gustavus Fischer
Robert Lowry

Hofkapelle

Winfield Scott Weeden
Adapt. by William B. Bradbury
Edvard Hagerup Grieg

C. Maude Battersby

Gagnier

Welsh folk tune

Alexander Robert Reinagle
Justin H. Knecht, E. Husband
Ithamar Conkey

Henry John Gauntlett
Charles Austin Miles
Spencer Lane

Pietro Mascagni

Richard Storrs Willis

Philip Paul Bliss

George Coles Stebbins
Johann Sebastian Bach
William Herbert Jude

from "Lyra Davidica"

Henri Abraham Cesar Malan
Geistliche Kirchengesange
William Batchelder Bradbury
George Frederick Root

John Hatton

Henry Thomas Smart
Rowland Hugh Prichard

Sir John Stainer

Robert Jackson

Simeon Butler Marsh
Anonymous

Trad. French carol

John Bacchus Dykes

Carl Gotthelf Glaser
Rowland Hugh Prichard
Ludwig Van Beethoven
Henry Frederick Hemy

John Bacchus Dykes

George Frederic Handel
Ludwig Van Beethoven
Welsh, 18th Century
William Batchelder Bradbury
Sir Edward William Elgar
George Frederick Handel
Henry Thomas Smart

John Bacchus Dykes
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1672
1637
1449
1836
1518
1439
1641
1258
1348
1258
1345
1524
1310
1623
1125
1220
1333
1323
1220
1520
1262
1138
1130
1125
1418
1270
1619
1155
1554
1763
1275
1435
1312
1264
1768
1225
1548
1217
1233
1749
1701
1558
1624
1451
1136
1270
1244
1644
1615
1131
1227
1418
1435
1413
1303
1630

Leaning on the Everlasting Arms

Let All Mortal Flesh Keep Silence

Let All Things Now Living

Let There Be Peace on Earth

Let Us Break Bread Together
Liebestraum

Lift High the Cross

Lift Up Our Hearts, O King of Kings
Lift Up Your Heads, Ye Gates of Brass
Lift Up Your Heads, Ye Mighty Gates
Lift Up, Lift Up Your Voices Now
Light's Abode, Celestial Salem

Listen to My Prayer

Living for Jesus

Lo! He Comes

Lo, He Comes with Clouds Descending
Lo, How a Rose E'er Blooming
Londonderry Air

Look, Ye Saints, the Sight Is Glorious
Lord Has So Prized Us, The

Lord Jesus, When I Think of Thee
Lord of Nations, God Eternal

Lord of the Living Harvest

Lord, Dismiss Us With Thy Blessing
Lord, Speak to Me, That I May Speak
Lord, Who Throughout These Forty Days
Lord's Prayer, The

Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
Lullaby and Good Night

Lullay, Thou Little Tiny Child
Majestic Sweetness Sits Enthroned
Make Me a Captive, Lord

Man of Sorrows

March Miniature (Nutcracker Suite)
Mary's Song of Praise

May Flights of Angels

Mid All the Traffic of the Ways

Mine Eyes Have Seen the Glory
Minuet in G

Minuet in G Major

Moment by Moment

Moonlight Sonata

More Love to Thee

Morning Has Broken

Most Ancient of All Mysteries
Mother Dear, O Pray for Me

Mother Dearest, Mother Fairest
Must Jesus Bear the Cross Alone

My Country 'tis of Thee

My Faith Looks Up to Thee

My God, How Endless Is Thy Love
My God, How Wonderful Thou Art
My Heart Ever Faithful

My Hope Is Built on Nothing Less
My Hope Is Built On Nothing Less

Model Six-SS General Library SSB-STD-0710 Doc. 11608

Tune

Showalter

Picardy

Ash Grove, The

Let There Be Peace on Earth
Break Bread Together
Liebestraum

Crucifer

Truro

Ellacombe

Truro

Waltham

Rhuddlan

Dix

Living for Jesus
Sicilian Mariners' Hymn
Regent Square

Es Ist Ein Ros
Londonderry Air
Regent Square
Kremser

Traditional

Hymn to Joy

Aurelia

Sicilian Mariners' Hymn
Canonbury

St. Flavian

Malotte

Beecher

Hyfrydol

Brahms' Lullaby
Coventry Carol
Ortonville
Diademata

Hallelujah! What A Saviour

March Miniature (Nutcracker Suite)

McIntosh

Unde et Memores
St. Agnes

Battle Hymn
Minuet

Minuet

Moment by Moment
Moonlight Sonata
More Love to Thee
Bunessan

St. Flavian

Mother Dear
Mother Dearest
Maitland

America

Olivet

Canonbury
Ortonville

My Heart Ever Faithful
Melita

Solid Rock

Composer

Anthony Johnson Showalter
French folk tune, 17th cent.
Welsh folk tune

Sy Miller, Jill Jackson
Afro-American Spiritual
Franz Liszt

Sydney Hugo Nicholson
Thomas John Williams
Hofkapelle

Thomas John Williams
John Baptiste Calkin
Welsh, 18th Century
Konrad Kocher

C. Harold Lowden

Sicilian Melody

Henry Thomas Smart

Alte Catholische Geistliche
Irish Folk Tune

Henry Thomas Smart
Folksong of the Netherlands

Ludwig Van Beethoven
Samuel Sebastian Wesley
Sicilian Melody

Robert Alexander Schumann
Day’s Psalter, 1563
Albert Hay Malotte

John Zundel

Rowland Hugh Prichard
Johannes Brahms
English Melody

Thomas Hastings
George J. Elvey

Philip Paul Bliss
Tchaikovsky

E. O. Excell

William Henry Monk
John Bacchus Dykes
American Melody
Ludwig van Beethoven
Johann S. Bach

May Whittle Moody
Ludwig van Beethoven
William Howard Doane
Gaelic Melody

Day’s Psalter, 1563
Traditional Melody
Wreath of Mary, 1883
George Nelson Allen
Henry Carey

Lowell Mason

Robert Alexander Schumann
Thomas Hastings
Johann S. Bach

John Bacchus Dykes
William Batchelder Bradbury
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1176
1155
1508
1270
1134
1303
1150
1322
1418
1251
1657
1172
1317
1219
1174
1346
1902
1130
1348
1343
1162
1232
1356
1145
1530
1348
1534
1535
1506
1130
1429
1521
1521
1663
1222
1536
1508
1409
1228
1650
1126
1270
1231
1245
1553
1555
1243
1141
1130
1324
1245
1271
1514
1303
1224
1430

My Jesus, I Love Thee

My Soul Praises God

My Soul Proclaims the Lord my God
My Soul with Expectation

National Anthem

Navy Hymn

Near to the Heart of God

Nearer, My God, to Thee

New Every Morning Is the Love
Now All the Vault of Heaven Resounds
Now Is the Hour

Now Sing We, Now Rejoice

Now Thank We All Our God

Now the Day Is Over

O Beautiful for Spacious Skies

O Brothers, Lift Your Voices

O Canada!

O Christ the Great Foundation

O Church of God, United

O Come and Mourn with Me

O Come and Mourn with Me Awhile
O Come, All Ye Faithful

O Come, Little Children

O Come, O Come, Emmanuel

O Day Full of Grace

O Day of Rest and Gladness

O Day of Rest and Gladness

O Esca Viatorum

O Esca Viatorum

O Father, All Creating

O For a Closer Walk With God

O For a Faith that Will Not Shrink
O For a Heart to Praise My God

O For a Heart to Praise My God

O For a Heart to Praise My God

O God of Earth and Altar

O God of Jacob

O God of Love, O King of Peace

O God of Loveliness

O God, Almighty Father

O God, Our Help in Ages Past

O God, Unseen, Yet Ever Near

O Holy Night

O Jesus King of Glory

O Jesus, I Have Promised

O Jesus, Thou Art Standing

O King of Might and Splendor

O Little Town of Bethlehem

O Living Bread from Heaven

O Lord My God! When in Awesome Wonder
O Lord, How Shall I Meet Thee

O Lord, I Am Not Worthy

O Lord, I Am Not Worthy

O Lord, You Died That All Might Live
O Love of God Most Full

O Love That Will Not Let Me Go
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Tune

Gordon

Beecher

St. Peter

St. Flavian
Star-Spangled Banner
Melita

McAfee

Bethany
Canonbury

Lasst uns erfreuen
Maori

In Dulci Jubilo
Nun Danket
Merrial

Materna
Lancashire

O Canada

Aurelia

Ellacombe
Crookall

St. Cross

Adeste Fideles

Ihr Kinderlein, Kommet
Veni, Emmanuel
Den Signede Dag
Ellacombe
Mendebras

O Esca Viatorum
O Esca Viatorum
Aurelia

Beatitudo

Azmon

Azmon
Chesterfield
Martyrdom (Avon)
King's Lynn

St. Peter

Ack, Bliv Hos Oss
St. Elizabeth

Gott Vater, sei gepriesen
St. Anne

St. Flavian
Cantique de Noel
St. Theodulph
Angel's Story

St. Hilda

Passion Chorale
St. Louis

Aurelia

O Store Gud

St. Theodulph

O Lord, I Am Not Worthy
O Sacrament Most Holy
Melita

Trentham

St. Margaret

Composer

Adoniram Judson Gordon
John Zundel

Alexander Robert Reinagle
Day’s Psalter, 1563

John Stafford Smith

John Bacchus Dykes

Cleland Boyd McAfee

Lowell Mason

Robert Alexander Schumann
Geistliche Kirchengesange
Maori Melody

German Carol

J. Cruger's Praxis Pietatis Melica
Joseph Barnby

Samuel Augustus Ward
Henry Thomas Smart

Calixa Lavalie

Samuel Sebastian Wesley
Hofkapelle

Traditional

John Bacchus Dykes

John F. Wade's Cantus Diversi
Johann Abraham Peter Schulz
Ancient Plain Song
Christoph Ernst Friedrich Weyse
Hofkapelle

Old German Melody
Heinrich Isaak - Arr. by Bach
Traditional Melody

Samuel Sebastian Wesley
John Bacchus Dykes

Carl Gotthelf Glaser

Carl Gotthelf Glaser

Attr. to Thomas Haweis
Hugh Wilson

English Folk Tune

Alexander Robert Reinagle
Koralpsalmboken, Stockholm
Silesian Folk Tune

Limburg Gesangbuch

Attr. to William Croft, 1708
Day’s Psalter, 1563

Adolphe Charles Adam
Melchior Teschner

Arthur Henry Mann

Justin H. Knecht, E. Husband
Hans Leo Hassler

Lewis Henry Redner

Samuel Sebastian Wesley
Swedish Tune; arr. Stuart K. Hine
Melchior Teschner
Traditional

Traditional

John Bacchus Dykes

Robert Jackson

Albert Lister Peace
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Selection Code Selection Title Tune Composer
1418 O Master, Let Me Walk with Thee Canonbury Robert Alexander Schumann
1347 O Master, Let Me Walk with You Maryton Henry Percy Smith
1125 O Most Holy Mother Sicilian Mariners' Hymn Sicilian Melody
1156 O Perfect Love, All Human Thought Transcending O Perfect Love Joseph Barnby
1422 O Purest of Creatures O Purest of Creatures Paderborn Gesangbuch, 1765
1617 O Redeemer Unser Herrscher Joachim Neander
1514 O Sacrament Most Holy O Sacrament Most Holy Traditional
1243 O Sacred Head, Now Wounded Passion Chorale Hans Leo Hassler
1125 O Sanctissima Sicilian Mariners' Hymn Sicilian Melody
1553 O Savior, Precious Savior Angel's Story Arthur Henry Mann
1134 O Say Can You See Star-Spangled Banner John Stafford Smith
1350 O Sons and Daughters, Let Us Sing O Filii Et Filiae French Tune
1220 O Thou God of My Salvation Regent Square Henry Thomas Smart
1222 O Thou My Soul, Bless God the Lord Martyrdom (Avon) Hugh Wilson
1505 O Thou, in Whose Presence Davis (Meditation) Freeman Lewis
1130 O Word of God Incarnate Aurelia Samuel Sebastian Wesley
1126 O! Where are Kings and Empires Now St. Anne Attr. to William Croft, 1708
1251 O, Children of the Lord Lasst uns erfreuen Geistliche Kirchengesange
1358 O, Virgin Without Blemish Lourdes Pilgrim Tune Gagnier
1521 Oh, For a Thousand Tongues to Sing Azmon Carl Gotthelf Glaser
1304 Oh, Worship the King Lyons Johann Michael Haydn
1152 Old Rugged Cross, The Old Rugged Cross George Bennard
1152 On a Hill Far Away Old Rugged Cross George Bennard
1154 On Eagle's Wings On Eagle's Wings Michael Joncas
1522 On Jordan's Bank Vehe Vehe
1163 On the Way of the Cross Way of the Cross Hungarian Tune
1338 On This Day, O Beautiful Mother On This Day, O Beautiful Mother ~ F. Lambillotte
1664 Once in Royal David's City Irby Henry John Gauntlett
1340 Once to Every Man and Nation Austria Francis Joseph Haydn
1139 Only a Shadow Only a Shadow Rev. Carey Landry
1149 Onward, Christian Soldiers St. Gertrude Sir Arthur Seymour Sullivan
1709 Op. 134 Serenade Franz Peter Schubert
1617 Open Now Thy Gates of Beauty Unser Herrscher Joachim Neander
1554 Our Great Savior Hyfrydol Rowland Hugh Prichard
1265 Our Lord Is Risen from the Dead Duke Street John Hatton
1252 Palms, The Palms, The Jean-Baptiste Faure
1634 Pange, Lingua, Gloriosi Pange Lingua Gloriosi Bamberg
1460 Panis Angelicus Panis Angelicus Cesar Franck - Traditional
1636 Panis Angelicus Panis Angelicus Louis Lambillotte
1335 Pass Me Not, O Gentle Saviour Pass Me Not William Howard Doane
1254 Peace Is Flowing Like a River Peace [s Flowing Like a River Rev. Carey Landry
1421 Peace, Troubled Soul Germany Ludwig Van Beethoven
1740 Pomp and Circumstance Pomp and Circumstance Sir Edward William Elgar
1136 Praise and Thanksgiving Bunessan Gaelic Melody
1425 Praise and Thanksgiving Be to God Christe Sanctorum Paris Antiphoner
1251 Praise God, from Whom All Blessings Flow Lasst uns erfreuen Geistliche Kirchengesange
1170 Praise God, from Whom All Blessings Flow Old Hundredth Louis Bourgeois
1504 Praise Him, Praise Him All You Little Children Praise Him Arr. by Hubert Platt Main
1527 Praise the Lord of Heaven! Nous Allons French Carol
1340 Praise the Lord! Ye Heavens, Adore Him Austria Francis Joseph Haydn
1138 Praise the Lord! Ye Heavens, Adore Him Hymn to Joy Ludwig Van Beethoven
1554 Praise the Lord; You Heav'ns Adore Him Hyfrydol Rowland Hugh Prichard
1546 Praise the One Who Breaks the Darkness Nettleton John Wyeth
1310 Praise to God, Immortal Praise Dix Konrad Kocher
1276 Praise to the Lord, the Almighty Lobe den Herren Ernewerten Gesangbuch
1635 Prepare the Royal Highway Bereden vig for Herran Swedish Folk Tune, 14th cent.
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1269
1649
1346
1245
1415
1529
1502
1525
1512
1617
1309
1450
1618
1263
1125
1155
1647
1236
1551
1657
1617
1159
1449
1709
1217
1227
1147
2438
1655
1618
1249
1258
1351
1138
1634
1637
1406
1453
1408
1312
1630
1724
1742
1246
1436
1317
1217
1427
1662
1308
1268
1405
1134
1656
1147
1234
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Regina Coeli, Jubila

Rejoice, Rejoice, Believers
Rejoice, Rejoice, Believers
Rejoice, Rejoice, Believers
Rejoice, The Lord Is King
Rejoice, Ye Pure in Heart

Ride On, Ride On in Majesty
Rise Up, O Church of God

Rise Up, O Men of God

Rise, O Children of Salvation
Rock of Ages

Safely Through Another Week
Salve Mater Misericordiae

Salve Regina

Savior, Like a Shepherd Lead Us
Saviour Sprinkle Many Nations
Saviour, Again to Thy Dear Name
Saviour, Like a Shepherd Lead Us
Saviour, Thy Dying Love

Search Me, O God

See the Morning Sun Ascending
Seek the Lord

Sent Forth by God's Blessing
Serenade

Shepherd of Souls

Shepherd of Tender Youth

Silent Night, Holy Night!

Simple Gifts

Sing of Mary, Pure and Lowly
Sing to Mary, Mother Most Merciful
Sing to the Mountains

Sing We a Song

Sing We Now of Christmas

Sing with All the Saints in Glory
Sing with Joy the Savior's Glory
Sing, My Tongue, the Glorious Battle
Sleep, Holy Babe

Softly and Tenderly

Softly Now the Light of Day
Soldiers of Christ, Arise

Solid Rock, The

Sonata in A

Song of India

Songs of Thankfulness and Praise
Soul of My Saviour

Spirit Divine, Attend Our Prayers
Spirit Divine, Attend Our Prayers
Spirit of God, Descend upon My Heart
Spirit of the Living God

Stand Up, Stand Up for Jesus
Star of the Sea, We Hail Thee
Stars and Stripes Forever
Star-Spangled Banner, The

Still, Still With Thee

Stille Nacht, Heilige Nacht

Strife Is O'er, The

Tune

Regina Coeli, Jubila

Haf Trones Lampa Fardig

Lancashire

St. Theodulph
Darwall's 148th
Marion

St. Drostane

St. Thomas
Festal Song
Unser Herrscher
Toplady

Sabbath Morn
Salve Mater
Salve, Regina
Sicilian Mariners' Hymn
Beecher

Ellers

Bradbury
Something for Jesus
Maori

Unser Herrscher
Seek the Lord
Ash Grove, The
Serenade

St. Agnes

Olivet

Stille Nacht
Simple Gifts
Saltash

Salve Mater

Sing to the Mountains
Truro

Adoro Te Devote
Hymn to Joy
Pange Lingua Gloriosi
Picardy

Sleep, Holy Babe
Thompson
Seymour
Diademata

Solid Rock
Sonata in A
Song of India
Tichfield

Anima Christi
Nun Danket

St. Agnes
Morecambe
Living God
Webb

Ave Maris Stella
Stars and Stripes
Star-Spangled Banner
Consolation
Stille Nacht
Victory

Composer

Traditional

Swedish Folk Tune
Henry Thomas Smart
Melchior Teschner
John Darwall

Arthur Henry Messiter
John Bacchus Dykes
Aaron Williams
William H. Walker
Joachim Neander
Thomas Hastings
Lowell Mason
Gregorian

Traditional - Solesmes
Sicilian Melody

John Zundel

Edward John Hopkins

William Batchelder Bradbury

Robert Lowry

Maori Melody

Joachim Neander

Roc O'Connor

Welsh folk tune

Franz Peter Schubert
John Bacchus Dykes
Lowell Mason

Franz Xaver Gruber
Shaker Hymn
Traditional

Gregorian

Robert J. Dufford
Thomas John Williams
Trad. French carol
Ludwig Van Beethoven
Bamberg

French folk tune, 17th cent.

John Bacchus Dykes

Will Lamartine Thompson

Carl Maria von Weber
George J. Elvey

William Batchelder Bradbury
Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart

Nicolai Rimsky-Korsakow

John Richardson

Lorenzo Dobici

J. Cruger's Praxis Pietatis Melica

John Bacchus Dykes

Frederick Cook Atkinson

Daniel Iverson
George ]. Webb
Caspar Ett

John Philip Sousa
John Stafford Smith

Felix Mendelssohn-Bartholdy

Franz Xaver Gruber

Glovanni Pierluigi da Palestrina
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1144
1241
1258
1417
1319
1421
1171
1346
1416
1135
1258
1509
1251
1151
1306
1155
1519
1334
1136
1251
1272
1537
1317
1404
1435
1659
1258
1339
1126
1331
1636
1440
1668
1415
1349
1431
1637
1556
1248
1162
1944
1226
1303
1526
1125
1663
1704
1713
1339
1626
1415
1520
1520
1273
1126
1513

Sun of My Soul

Sweet Hour of Prayer

Sweet Is the Work, My God, My King
Take My Life, And Let It Be

Take Time to Be Holy

Take Up Thy Cross

Tantum Ergo

The Day of Resurrection

The King of Love My Shepherd Is
The Lord Is My Shepherd

The Lord Our God Alone Is Strong
Thee We Adore, O Hidden Savior
Thee, Holy Father, We Adore
There's a Garden Where Jesus
There's a Song In the Air

There's a Wideness in God's Mercy
There's a Wideness in God's Mercy
Thine Is the Glory

This Day God Gives Me

This Holy Covenant Was Made
This Is My Country

This Is My Father's World

This Is the Day the Lord Has Made
This Is the Day the Lord Hath Made
Thou Art the Way

Thou Didst Leave Thy Throne
Thou Lord of Hosts, Whose Guiding Hand
Thou, by Heavenly Hosts Adored
Thou, Whose Unmeasured Temple Stands
Though the Mountains May Fall
Thus Angel's Bread Is Made

Tis the Month of Our Mother

To God Be the Glory

To God With Gladness Sing

To Jesus' Heart All Burning

To Thee, O Lord

Transform Us

Traumerei

Turn to Me

"Twas on That Dark, That Doleful Night
Ukranian Christmas Carol

US Army Hymn

US Navy Hymn

Veni Sancte Spiritus

Virgin, Full of Grace

Walk In the Light

Waltz

Waltz in A Flat

Watchman, Tell Us of the Night
We Believe in One True God

We Come, O Christ, to You

We Gather Together

We Praise You, O God

‘We Three Kings of Orient Are

We Walk by Faith

We Welcome Glad Easter

Model Six-SS General Library SSB-STD-0710 Doc. 11608

Tune

Grosser Gott, Wir Loben Dich
Sweet Hour of Prayer
Truro

Hendon

Longstaff

Germany

Tantum Ergo
Lancashire

Dominus Regit Me
Lord Is My Shepherd
Truro

Adoro Te Devote
Lasst uns erfreuen
Beautiful Garden
Curran

Beecher

Wellesley

Judas Maccabeus
Bunessan

Lasst uns erfreuen
This Is My Country
Terra Beata

Nun Danket
Arlington

Ortonville

Margaret

Truro

St. George's Windsor
St. Anne

Though the Mountains May Fall
Panis Angelicus

Tis the Month

To God Be the Glory
Darwall's 148th

To Jesus' Heart
Varina

Picardy

Traumerei

Turn to Me

St. Cross

Carol of the Bells
National Hymn
Melita

Veni, Sancte Spiritus
Sicilian Mariners' Hymn
Chesterfield

Opus 39, No. 2
Opus 34, No. 15

St. George's Windsor
Ratisbon

Darwall's 148th
Kremser

Kremser

Kings Of Orient

St. Anne

St. Denio

Composer

Maria Theresa, Gesangebuch
William Batchelder Bradbury
Thomas John Williams
Henri Abraham Cesar Malan
George Coles Stebbins
Ludwig Van Beethoven
Stonyhurst

Henry Thomas Smart

John Bacchus Dykes

Thomas Koschat

Thomas John Williams
Mode 5; Processionale, Paris, 1697
Geistliche Kirchengesange
James Henry Fillmore Sr.
Karl Pomeroy Harrington
John Zundel

Lizzie Shove Tourjee

George Frederick Handel
Gaelic Melody

Geistliche Kirchengesange
Al Jacobs

Traditional English Melody
J. Cruger's Praxis Pietatis Melica
Thomas Augustine Arne
Thomas Hastings

Timothy Richard Matthews
Thomas John Williams
George Job Elvey

Attr. to William Croft, 1708
Daniel L. Schutte

Louis Lambillotte

William Howard Doane
John Darwall

Traditional

Johann Christian Heinrich Rink
French folk tune, 17th cent.
Robert Schumann

John B. Foley

John Bacchus Dykes

Mykola Leontovich

George William Warren
John Bacchus Dykes

Samuel Webbe

Sicilian Melody

Attr. to Thomas Haweis
Johannes Brahms

Johannes Brahms

George Job Elvey

Johann Gottlob Werner
John Darwall

Folksong of the Netherlands
Folksong of the Netherlands
John Henry Hopkins, Jr.
Attr. to William Croft, 1708
Welsh folk tune
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1656
1543
1238
1360
1454
1552
1327
1540
1419
1506
1508
1421
1301
1228
1144
1661
1321
1251
1304
1130

We Would See Jesus

Wedding March, The

Were You There

What a Friend We Have in Jesus

What Child Is This

What Wondrous Love Is This

‘When Blossoms Flowered 'Mid the Snows
When [ Survey the Wondrous Cross
When Morning Gilds the Skies

When Morning Gilds the Skies

Where Charity and Love Prevail

Where Cross the Crowded Ways

‘While Shepherds Watched Their Flocks
Wisdom That Flouts the Wise

With Broken Heart and Contrite Sigh
With Joy We Lift Our Eyes

Yahweh, the Faithful One

Ye Watchers and Ye Holy Ones

You Servants of God

You Walk Along Our Shoreline
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Tune

Consolation

Midsummer Night's Dream
Were You There

Converse

Greensleeves

Wondrous Love

Gesu Bambino

Hamburg

Laudes Domini

O Esca Viatorum

St. Peter

Germany

Christmas

St. Elizabeth

Grosser Gott, Wir Loben Dich
Boylston

Yahweh, the Faithful One
Lasst uns erfreuen

Lyons

Aurelia

Composer

Felix Mendelssohn-Bartholdy
Felix Mendelssohn-Bartholdy
Spiritual

Charles Crozat Converse
English ballad, 16th cent.

W. Walker, Southern Harmony
Pietro A. Yon

Arr. by Lowell Mason

Joseph Barnby

Traditional Melody
Alexander Robert Reinagle
Ludwig Van Beethoven
George Frederick Handel
Silesian Folk Tune

Maria Theresa, Gesangebuch
Lowell Mason

Daniel L. Schutte

Geistliche Kirchengesange
Johann Michael Haydn
Samuel Sebastian Wesley
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